CATEGORY: Policy

COMMITTEE: Outreach

PURPOSE: Design of Election Mailer

BACKGROUND:

During the March Board of Directors' meeting, funding to mail a 6.125" x 11.5" double-sided color post card was approved.

The mailer will reach every single or multi-family dwelling unit, mobile homes, and business within Mar Vista through the use of the United States Postal Service.

This motion is to approve the design of the mailer.

During the March 25, 2021 Outreach Committee meeting, twelve stakeholders attended, including four new candidates for the MVCC. The motion was made by Tyler LaFerriere, seconded by bitta and passed without objection.

THE MOTION:

The MVCC approves the design of an election mailer.



Your Voice, Your Vote

Mar Vista Community Council Election June 8, 2021 **Vote-By-Mail Only MUST APPLY FOR BALLOT** 4/9 thru 6/1 **IMPORTANT VOTER INFORMATION PLEASE SAVE**



HOW TO VOTE

1. MUST APPLY for ballot and verify Stakeholder eligibility from April 9 to June 1, 2021.

Pick One Option

OPTION A - ONLINE - visit https://clerkappsele.lacity.org/NCElection/voter/login

create online account, complete application, upload supporting documents*

OPTION B - PAPER - visit https://tiny.cc/mvccvote or call 424-256-3633 for application

submit completed & signed application with supporting documents* by either:

MAILING ADDRESS	EMAIL ADDRESS	FAX NUMBER
Office of the City Clerk	Clerk.ElectionsNC@LACity.org	213-978-0376
Election Division		
C. Erwin Piper Technical Center	if legible, photos of completed	
555 Ramirez Street, Space 300	application and supporting documents are acceptable	
Los Angeles, CA. 90012	documents are acceptable	

2. Receive ballot by USPS mail AFTER May 10, 2021 - City Clerk will mail appropriate ballot after verifying Stakeholder eligibility.

3. Completed ballot **MUST BE POSTMARKED** no later than June 8 and received by June 18, 2021.

A ballot dropbox will be open from 9am on Friday, June 4 till 8pm on Tuesday, June 8, 2021. Location: Mar Vista Recreation Center, 11430 Woodbine Street, Los Angeles, CA 90066

*supporting documents for a stakeholder that "lives" in Mar Vista include CA Driver's License or ID Card for identification and utility, phone, or cable bill for residency.

The City Clerk's Office begins mailing ballots on Monday, May 10, 2021. If you do not receive your ballot in a timely fashion, please contact the City Clerk's Office at Clerk.ElectionsNC@LACity.org or 888-873-1000 or 213-978-0444. Thank you.

For more examples of supporting documents and information, please visit: MarVista.org/election